

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S.G. SHAH

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L.) N O (s) . 2 8 O F 2 0 0 6

S . S H A N T I Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

K . V E N K A T E S A N Respondent(s)

Date: 1 2 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Muthu Ganes a P a ndi an, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Advocate Mr. K. Muthu Ganes a P a ndian appearing on behalf of Mr. Satya Mitra Garg states that he knows the vernacular language of the service report forwarded by the concerned Trial Court and after verifying the endorsement he confirms that notice has been affixed by the serving officer at the address of the respondent.

However, registry has to call for the translation of such report from the concerned court by sending zerox copy of the report and direct to send the same after translating in English language.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court with such papers.

(S.G. Shah)
Registra r